503034461 10/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3081060

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUSTIN WILLIAMS	02/21/2012
MATT WILLIAMS	02/21/2012
BRODIE SHUTE	02/21/2012
EVAN HOHERT	02/21/2012
STEVE STUBER	02/21/2012
SAQIB NAVEED	02/21/2012
ALEX MAKHNEV	02/21/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WILLIAMS AND WHITE MACHINE INC.
Street Address:	6307 LAUREL STREET
City:	BURNABY, BRITISH COLUMBIA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V5B 3B3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14367960

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)885-3900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048853000

Email: sara.rogers@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP 4ddress Line 1: 600 PEACHTREE ST., NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 5200

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WWM1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN A. SCHNEIDER
SIGNATURE: /RYAN A. SCHNEIDER, REG. #45083/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2014

503034461 PATENT REEL: 034035 FRAME: 0159

Total Attachments: 4 source=WWM1ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=WWM1ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=WWM1ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

source=WWM1ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 034035 FRAME: 0160

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE: Justin Williams of 2508 – 928 Beatty Street, Vancouver, B.C. V6Z 3G6 and Matt Williams of 4802 Venables Street, Burnaby, B.C. V5C 3A8 and Brodie Shute of 3542 West 1st Avenue, Vancouver, BC V6R 1G8 and Evan Hohert of #406 – 1205 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C. V6Z 0B2 and Steve Stuber of 3144 East 18th Avenue, Vancouver, B.C. V5M 2R5 and Saqib Naveed of 13588 – 60th Avenue, Surrey, B.C. V3X 2M6 and Alex Makhnev of 6940 Burns Court, Burnaby, B.C. V5E 1T6 have invented an invention entitled: Saw Grinding Machine With Tool Changer ("Invention"), for which an application for Letters Patent has been made in The United States of America on February 17, 2012 under serial No. 61/600,382;

WHEREAS, Williams and White Machine Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at 6307 Laurel Street, Burnaby, B.C. V5B 3B3 is desirous of acquiring and having assigned to it the full right, title and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any and all countries and jurisdictions; and

·WHEREAS WE have agreed to make such assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, and of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, hereby sell, assign and transfer absolutely to the ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to: (a) the invention worldwide; (b) any and all patent applications for the invention in all countries and jurisdictions and under all conventions and treaties, including the right to claim for any and all applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under conventions, treaties or otherwise, and all divisions, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, provisionals, non-provisionals, substitutions and renewals thereof; (c) all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in any and all countries and jurisdictions, and any renewals, reissues, re-examinations or extensions of the Letters Patent, and (d) the exclusive right to bring or participate in any proceeding for past infringement or any other actionable right under all of the foregoing and to receive all remedies that arise therefrom, to the end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment not been made.

V84644USP\VAN_LAW\ 933875\1

PATENT REEL: 034035 FRAME: 0161 WE hereby authorize and request the patent offices in all countries and jurisdictions to issue any and all of the Letters Patent, when granted, to the ASSIGNEE.

Further, WE agree that WE will communicate to the ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting the Invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all papers relating to all patent applications including all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals, provisionals, non-provisionals or substitutes thereof, and the Letters Patent including any renewal, re-examination, extension and reissue thereof, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in any and all countries and jurisdictions.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in any country.

EXECU	TED at WILLIATS	AND WHITE	, this _2\
day of Fee	<u>RUARY</u> , 2012.		
Witness:		Inventor;	
tandarphi telyjä stjahänpöyngynynynikkidöö			
Print Name:	Matt Williams	Justin Williams	

EXECUTED at		, this	- O CONTRACTOR
day of			
Witness:	Inventor:		
Print Name	Matt Williams		reconnected to the transfer of figure data plants and an angle
EXECUTED at Williams	and White	this	213
day of <u>February</u> ,	2012.		an aran aran aran aran aran aran aran a
Witness:	İnventor:		
Bojil Mid.	And And		
Print Name: Sougib Navee	Brodie Shute		-
EXECUTED at		, this _	21
day of February, 2	2012.		
Witness:	Inventor:	•	
Soul M.d.			1
Print Name: Sayib Navee	Fvan Hohert	· ·	

V64644USP\VAN_LAW\ 933875\1

day of <u>February</u> , 2012.	d white	, this
Witness:	Inventor:	
Lytal.	Stan Ge	
Print Name: Sagib Navced	Steve Stuber	
EXECUTED at Williams	t. White	, this21
day of February, 2012.		
Witness:	Inventor:	
L MA	Boyl ?	N.S.
Print Name: Evan Hobert	Saqib Naveed	
EXECUTED at Williams J. day of February 2012.	White	, this <u>2/</u>
day of <u>refrugny</u> , 2012.		
Witness:	Inventor;	
	flay	
Print Name: ## #################################	Alex Makhney	

V84644USP\VAN_LAW\ 933876\1

PATENT REEL: 034035 FRAME: 0164

RECORDED: 10/27/2014